2022 MANCELONA BUCK POLE CONTEST RESULTS --- 68th Annual

HUNTER PRIZES:

1st Deer hung - $10 - Kayla Moore

Heaviest Deer - $150 - Dozer Morgan

Most Points - $100 - Cameron Juneac

Widest Rack - $75 - Kayla Moore

Lucky Hunter Drawing - All registration money received; $260- Marty Huotari

YOUTH PRIZES: when available (determined by random drawing; not based on stats)

YOUTH 1 - Free Mount $650 Value courtesy of Adam's Grey Wolf Taxidermy- Traven Malbouef

YOUTH 2 - Hunting cooler filled with hunting accessories, etc. courtesy of State Rep. John Roth- Daniel Malcolm
YOUTH 3 - Hunting cooler filled with hunting accessories, etc. courtesy of State Rep Ken Borton- Aaron Brown
YOUTH 4 - Hunting knife courtesy of Triston Cole- Maverick Antonchik

BONUS HUNTER PRIZES: (Donated by Shirley's Cafe)

Last Deer Hung - $10 Gift Certificate- Walt Burnett

Deer with Narrowest Rack 1 & 2 - $10 Gift Certificate- Bob Underwood, and Tim Tobias
Lightest Weight Deer 1 & 2 - $10 Gift Certificate- Trent Strunk, and Bob Underwood

HUNTER PARTICIPATION RAFFLE PRIZES - are listed below contest results (scroll down). Hunters who register a deer have the option of
purchasing participation raffle tickets to win prizes valued at $75 and more.



1 DAY 1

O 00N O UVl|h WN

==
= O

== e
A ITWIN

15
16 youth
17 youth
18
19
20
21
22 youth
23
24
25
26
27

TOTAL ENTRIES 2022 - 52 [Day 1= 34 Day 2= 17 ]

HUNTER NAME

Kayla Moore
Steven Warner II
Bob Underwood
Scott Crothers
Susan Somerville
Tom Pecar

Dave Shoptaw
Melissa Grubaugh
CJ Camp

Marty Huotari
Scott Hamlin
Todd Oetting
Brett Fender
Jason Kulongowski
Timothy Tobias
Wesley Emmons
Dozer Morgan
Drew Burmania
Ted O'Dell Jr
Scott Crothers
Jon Snook

Wyatt Innis
Nathan Schumann
Mike Crippen Sr
Dennis Strunk
Dan Carroll

Pat Quinn

2022 MANCELONA BUCK POLE CONTEST RESULTS
68" annual Mancelona Buck Pole November 15-16, 2022

TIME REG.

8:39 a
9:12 a
9:30 a
9:40 a
9:39 a
9:45 a
9:56 a

10:
10:
10:
11:
:20

145 a
12:
12:
12:
12:
:53p
:31p
:09p
:15p
20 p
126 p
:30p
:39p
:15p
20 p

11
11

N N OO OO0 00O~ W

12 a
41 a
50 a
15 a

08 p
13 p
25p
57 p

LOCATION
Bellaire
Kalkaska
Doerr Road
Alden
Lakes of North
Bellaire
Starvation Lake
Central Lake
Alba
Starvation Lake
Antrim Co
Sand Lake
Otsego
Leonard Rd
Starvation Lk
Musser Rd
Kalkaska
Manistee Lake
Antrim Co
Chapman Road
Cinder Hill
Blue Lake
Mancelona Rd
Kalkaska
Plum Valley
Mancelona
Alba

161
124
91

126
146
126
115
123
131
126
164
166
126
105
124
110
183
151
105
122
177
148
149
149
137
164
166

WT

O B~ U1 00O O UT NN | 00

A O =
o

10

@ |

10

PTS

SPREAD
20.75
13.75
7.5
16.5
16
16
12
13.5
16
14.5
17
17.5
16.5
15

12.5
19.5
19.25
14

NA
16.25
16

17
16.5
13
13.75
19



28 Dave Dooley 7:26 p Bellaire 128 5 12.5
29 youth Maverick Antonchik 7:30 p Kalkaska 120 9 14.5
30 Steve Post 7:35p Mancelona 146 8 15

31 youth Traven Malbouef 8:00 p N Antrim 128 8 15.5
32 Michael Creith 8:05p Leonard Rd 140 8 15.25
33 Ryan Howland 8:08 p Leonard Rd 150 8 15
34 youth Aaron Brown 8:22 p Co Rd 571 158 8 17.25
35 DAY 2 Trenton Strunk 10:02 a Kalkaska 88 9 14.5
36 Eli Dodge 10:09 a Scholl Rd 140 10 18
37 Cody Simon 10:43 a Bellaire 134 7 15

38 Mitchell Tucker 11:00 a Central Lake 143 10 16.75
39 Caleb Vesey 11:12 a Elmira 136 8 14.5
40 Ken Laird 11:43 a Anger Rd 181 8 18.25
41 Paul Vezina 11:55 a Cedar River Rd 107 6 10.5
42 Troy Bearden 12:18 p Johnson Rd 177 8 19
43 Clark Sandeen 12:36 p Sand Lake 156 9 18
44 Cameron Juneac 1:57 p Elmira 168 13 16
45 Dustin Pero 2:20 p Jordan Valley 123 9 17
46 Terry Miller 3:19p Crooked Lake 120 8 14
47 James Johnson 5:33p Kalkaska 120 8 15.5
48 Jake Schmalzried 5:42 p Kalkaska 151 11 17.75
49 Miya Innis 5:48 p Blue Lake 125 8 15

50 youth Daniel Malcolm 5:54 p Mancelona 92 6 10.25
51 Dave Dooley 6:22 p Bellaire 156 8 18.25
52 Walt Burnett 6:26 p Bellaire 165 10 19.75

2022 Buck Pole Weather: Just above freezing during the day, below 32 at night. Fresh snow -
sometimes a little on the heavy side, at times mixed with freezing rain. Enough snow for tracking.
Didn't seem like much wind. At times, super cold - other times a little more mild. Overall, satisfactory
weather conditions and favorable for hunters.

*x** Instead of the large tent, this year we wrapped the pavilion with sides — what a big improvement.
It allowed more parking space, and a greater area for photo displays, concessions and raffle drawing



2022 Hunter Premium Prize Winners
Hunters who register a deer in the contest have the option to purchase participation raffle tickets. Here's the list of prizes and their donors:

2022 Hunter Participation Prizes Winner Name

CVA Optima .50 cal Muzzleloader ($400 value) - QDMA / NDA

ENV 2: $100 Gift Card - Jay's Sporting Goods

ENV 3: $100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy

ENV 4: $100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy

ENV 5: $100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy

ENV 6: $100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy

ENV 7: $75 Gift Card - Jay's Sporting Goods

ENV 8: $100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy

ENV 9: $75 Gift Card - Mancelona Sports

ENV 10: $50 Gift Card and Hunting Stool - Rugged Legacy & Sportsmans Warehouse, 1 year sub Traverse the Magazine
ENV 11: S50 Gift Card, Hunting Stool, Free Meal - Rugged Legacy, Sportman's Warehouse, Arby's

Bag A: Fugitsu Polo, Kubota Toy Set and Hat, Flashlight, Thermos, SA Fishing Co Gaitor and Whitetails Unlimited Knife
ENV 13: $50 Gift Card, Hunting Stool, Free Meal - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Warehouse, Arby's

Bag B: Fujitsu plo, knife, Sitka hat and flash light

Bag C: Fujitsu sweatshirt, hats, koozie and light

Bag D: Antrim Meadows Campground hoodie, Buffalo Wildwings sauce, TV 7 & 4 NFL Mug, Whitetails Unl. Knife

ENV 17: $50 Gift Card, Hunting Stool, $50 Chamber Bucks - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Ware, Nature's ReLeaf

Bag E: Antrim Meadows Camp hoodie, Alden Mill Seasoning, Whitetails Unl. knife, SA Fishing gaitor and mug

Bag F: Johnstone Shirt, hat, neck warmer, Alden Millhouse meat marinade, 7 & 4 Swag, Whitetails knife and binocular harness
ENV: 20 S50 Gift Card & Hunting Stool, $50 Chamber Bucks - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Warehouse, Nature's RelLeaf
Bag G: Vortex Package! Hat, shirt, coffee, water bottle, decals, hoozie, and bottle opener

Bag H: Greywolf Taxidermy Hoodie, goft balls, hat, knife and SA Fishing Co gaitor

Bag I: Alden Lumber shirt, Alden Millhouse seasoning, hat, knife, Buffalo Wildwings Sauce, gaitor, 7 & 4 swag, thermos, backpack
ENV 24: S50 Gift Card & Hunting Stool, $50 C-Bucks - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Warehouse, Nature's RelLeaf

Bag J: Greywolf Hoodie, DVD, Knife, hat, golf balls, SA Fishing gaitor, Up North Live mug

Bag K: Vortex Package: Coffee, Hat, Earbuds, koozie, decal, knife, shirt and drawstring bag

Bag L: Vortex Package: Bag, shirt, decal, bottle opener, koozie and water bottle

Wesley Emmons
Paul Vezina
Cameron Juneac
Scott Crothers
James Johnson
Dennis Strunk
Troy Bearden

CJ Camp

Dozer Morgan
Traven Malbouef
Maya Innis
Dennis Strunk
Susan Somerville
Paul Vezina
Dustin Pero
Drew Burmania
Ted O'Dell Jr.
Paul Vezina

Scott Crothers
Jake Schmalzried
Steve Post
Melissa Grubaugh
Bobby Underwood
Caleb Vesey
Dustin Pero

Paul Vezina

Ted O'Dell Jr.



2022 Hunter Participation Prizes Winner Name

Bag M: Johnstone hoodie, tshirt, hat, koozie, LED light, camp chair, DVD, gaitor and doe urine Paul Vezina

Bag N:Gaitor, decals, knife, bottle opener, camp chair, koozie and doe urine, $50 Chamber Bucks Nature's ReLeaf Bobby Underwood
Bag O: Johnstone shirt, hat, DVD, knife, gaitor, koozie, Sportsman's World, camp chair, doe urine Cody Simon

Bag P: Scent Crusher O-Zone room system and Code Red Doe urine, Sportsman's World Traven Malbouef
ENV 32: 52 Week Weapons Raffle Ticket, $50 Chamber Bucks - QDMA, Tip of the Mitt, Nature's ReLeaf Terry Miller

ENV 33 plus bag 33: Planer Case, hunting accessories from Dandy Outdoor Maintenance, Camping Starlight Campground Aaron Brown
$100 Cash - Scott Hamlin / Bohning Tim Tobias

PRIZES CONTRIBUTED BY: Alden's Mill House, Bohning, Dandy Outdoors, Starlight Campground, Buffalo Wildwings, Sportsman's World,
Whitetails Unlimited, SA Fishing Co, Nature's RelLeaf, TV 7 & 4, Arby's, McDonald's, MyMedia, Sitka, Vortex, Johnstone Supply, Jay's Sporting
Goods, Rugged Legacy, Mancelona Sports, Grey Wolf Taxidermy, QDMA



