2022 MANCELONA BUCK POLE CONTEST RESULTS --- 68th Annual

HUNTER PRIZES:

1st Deer hung - \$10 - Kayla Moore Heaviest Deer - \$150 - Dozer Morgan Most Points - \$100 - Cameron Juneac Widest Rack - \$75 - Kayla Moore Lucky Hunter Drawing - All registration money received; \$260- Marty Huotari

YOUTH PRIZES: when available (determined by random drawing; not based on stats)

YOUTH 1 - Free Mount \$650 Value courtesy of Adam's Grey Wolf Taxidermy- Traven Malbouef

YOUTH 2 - Hunting cooler filled with hunting accessories, etc. courtesy of State Rep. John Roth- Daniel Malcolm

YOUTH 3 - Hunting cooler filled with hunting accessories, etc. courtesy of State Rep Ken Borton- Aaron Brown

YOUTH 4 - Hunting knife courtesy of Triston Cole- Maverick Antonchik

BONUS HUNTER PRIZES: (Donated by Shirley's Cafe)

Last Deer Hung - \$10 Gift Certificate- Walt Burnett
Deer with Narrowest Rack 1 & 2 - \$10 Gift Certificate- Bob Underwood, and Tim Tobias
Lightest Weight Deer 1 & 2 - \$10 Gift Certificate- Trent Strunk, and Bob Underwood

HUNTER PARTICIPATION RAFFLE PRIZES - are listed below contest results (scroll down). Hunters who register a deer have the option of purchasing participation raffle tickets to win prizes valued at \$75 and more.

TOTAL ENTRIES 2022 - 52 [Day 1= 34 Day 2= 17]

2022 MANCELONA BUCK POLE CONTEST RESULTS 68th annual Mancelona Buck Pole November 15-16, 2022

#	HUNTER NAME	TIME REG.	LOCATION	WT	PTS	SPREAD
1 DAY 1	Kayla Moore	8:39 a	Bellaire	161	9	20.75
2	Steven Warner II	9:12 a	Kalkaska	124	8	13.75
3	Bob Underwood	9:30 a	Doerr Road	91	5	7.5
4	Scott Crothers	9:40 a	Alden	126	10	16.5
5	Susan Somerville	9:39 a	Lakes of North	146	8	16
6	Tom Pecar	9:45 a	Bellaire	126	10	16
7	Dave Shoptaw	9:56 a	Starvation Lake	115	8	12
8	Melissa Grubaugh	10:12 a	Central Lake	123	8	13.5
9	CJ Camp	10:41 a	Alba	131	8	16
10	Marty Huotari	10:50 a	Starvation Lake	126	7	14.5
11	Scott Hamlin	11:15 a	Antrim Co	164	5	17
12	Todd Oetting	11:20	Sand Lake	166	8	17.5
13	Brett Fender	11:45 a	Otsego	126	8	16.5
14	Jason Kulongowski	12:08 p	Leonard Rd	105	8	15
15	Timothy Tobias	12:13 p	Starvation Lk	124	5	9
16 youth	Wesley Emmons	12:25 p	Musser Rd	110	4	12.5
17 youth	Dozer Morgan	12:57 p	Kalkaska	183	8	19.5
18	Drew Burmania	3:53 p	Manistee Lake	151	10	19.25
19	Ted O'Dell Jr	4:31 p	Antrim Co	105	6	14
20	Scott Crothers	6:09 p	Chapman Road	122	6	NA
21	Jon Snook	6:15 p	Cinder Hill	177	7	16.25
22 youth	Wyatt Innis	6:20 p	Blue Lake	148	10	16
23	Nathan Schumann	6:26 p	Mancelona Rd	149	8	17
24	Mike Crippen Sr	6:30 p	Kalkaska	149	8	16.5
25	Dennis Strunk	6:39 p	Plum Valley	137	8	13
26	Dan Carroll	7:15 p	Mancelona	164	8	13.75
27	Pat Quinn	7:20 p	Alba	166	10	19

28	Dave Dooley	7:26 p	Bellaire	128	5	12.5
29 youth	Maverick Antonchik	7:30 p	Kalkaska	120	9	14.5
30	Steve Post	7:35 p	Mancelona	146	8	15
31 youth	Traven Malbouef	8:00 p	N Antrim	128	8	15.5
32	Michael Creith	8:05 p	Leonard Rd	140	8	15.25
33	Ryan Howland	8:08 p	Leonard Rd	150	8	15
34 youth	Aaron Brown	8:22 p	Co Rd 571	158	8	17.25
35 DAY 2	Trenton Strunk	10:02 a	Kalkaska	88	9	14.5
36	Eli Dodge	10:09 a	Scholl Rd	140	10	18
37	Cody Simon	10:43 a	Bellaire	134	7	15
38	Mitchell Tucker	11:00 a	Central Lake	143	10	16.75
39	Caleb Vesey	11:12 a	Elmira	136	8	14.5
40	Ken Laird	11:43 a	Anger Rd	181	8	18.25
41	Paul Vezina	11:55 a	Cedar River Rd	107	6	10.5
42	Troy Bearden	12:18 p	Johnson Rd	177	8	19
43	Clark Sandeen	12:36 p	Sand Lake	156	9	18
44	Cameron Juneac	1:57 p	Elmira	168	13	16
45	Dustin Pero	2:20 p	Jordan Valley	123	9	17
46	Terry Miller	3:19 p	Crooked Lake	120	8	14
47	James Johnson	5:33 p	Kalkaska	120	8	15.5
48	Jake Schmalzried	5:42 p	Kalkaska	151	11	17.75
49	Miya Innis	5:48 p	Blue Lake	125	8	15
50 youth	Daniel Malcolm	5:54 p	Mancelona	92	6	10.25
51	Dave Dooley	6:22 p	Bellaire	156	8	18.25
52	Walt Burnett	6:26 p	Bellaire	165	10	19.75

2022 Buck Pole Weather: Just above freezing during the day, below 32 at night. Fresh snow - sometimes a little on the heavy side, at times mixed with freezing rain. Enough snow for tracking. Didn't seem like much wind. At times, super cold - other times a little more mild. Overall, satisfactory weather conditions and favorable for hunters.

**** Instead of the large tent, this year we wrapped the pavilion with sides – what a big improvement. It allowed more parking space, and a greater area for photo displays, concessions and raffle drawing

2022 Hunter Premium Prize Winners

Hunters who register a deer in the contest have the option to purchase participation raffle tickets. Here's the list of prizes and their donors:

2022 Hunter Participation Prizes	Winner Name
CVA Optima .50 cal Muzzleloader (\$400 value) - QDMA / NDA	Wesley Emmons
ENV 2: \$100 Gift Card - Jay's Sporting Goods	Paul Vezina
ENV 3: \$100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy	Cameron Juneac
ENV 4: \$100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy	Scott Crothers
ENV 5: \$100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy	James Johnson
ENV 6: \$100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy	Dennis Strunk
ENV 7: \$75 Gift Card - Jay's Sporting Goods	Troy Bearden
ENV 8: \$100 Gift Card - Rugged Legacy	CJ Camp
ENV 9: \$75 Gift Card - Mancelona Sports	Dozer Morgan
ENV 10: \$50 Gift Card and Hunting Stool - Rugged Legacy & Sportsmans Warehouse, 1 year sub Traverse the Magazine	Traven Malbouef
ENV 11: \$50 Gift Card, Hunting Stool, Free Meal - Rugged Legacy, Sportman's Warehouse, Arby's	Maya Innis
Bag A: Fugitsu Polo, Kubota Toy Set and Hat, Flashlight, Thermos, SA Fishing Co Gaitor and Whitetails Unlimited Knife	Dennis Strunk
ENV 13: \$50 Gift Card, Hunting Stool, Free Meal - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Warehouse, Arby's	Susan Somerville
Bag B: Fujitsu plo, knife, Sitka hat and flash light	Paul Vezina
Bag C: Fujitsu sweatshirt, hats, koozie and light	Dustin Pero
Bag D: Antrim Meadows Campground hoodie, Buffalo Wildwings sauce, TV 7 & 4 NFL Mug, Whitetails Unl. Knife	Drew Burmania
ENV 17: \$50 Gift Card, Hunting Stool, \$50 Chamber Bucks - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Ware, Nature's ReLeaf	Ted O'Dell Jr.
Bag E: Antrim Meadows Camp hoodie, Alden Mill Seasoning, Whitetails Unl. knife, SA Fishing gaitor and mug	Paul Vezina
Bag F: Johnstone Shirt, hat, neck warmer, Alden Millhouse meat marinade, 7 & 4 Swag, Whitetails knife and binocular harness	Scott Crothers
ENV: 20 \$50 Gift Card & Hunting Stool, \$50 Chamber Bucks - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Warehouse, Nature's ReLeaf	Jake Schmalzried
Bag G: Vortex Package! Hat, shirt, coffee, water bottle, decals, hoozie, and bottle opener	Steve Post
Bag H: Greywolf Taxidermy Hoodie, goft balls, hat, knife and SA Fishing Co gaitor	Melissa Grubaugh
Bag I: Alden Lumber shirt, Alden Millhouse seasoning, hat, knife, Buffalo Wildwings Sauce, gaitor, 7 & 4 swag, thermos, backpack	Bobby Underwood
ENV 24: \$50 Gift Card & Hunting Stool, \$50 C-Bucks - Rugged Legacy, Sportsmans Warehouse, Nature's ReLeaf	Caleb Vesey
Bag J: Greywolf Hoodie, DVD, Knife, hat, golf balls, SA Fishing gaitor, Up North Live mug	Dustin Pero
Bag K: Vortex Package: Coffee, Hat, Earbuds, koozie, decal, knife, shirt and drawstring bag	Paul Vezina
Bag L: Vortex Package: Bag, shirt, decal, bottle opener, koozie and water bottle	Ted O'Dell Jr.

2022 Hunter Participation Prizes	Winner Name
Bag M: Johnstone hoodie, tshirt, hat, koozie, LED light, camp chair, DVD, gaitor and doe urine	Paul Vezina
Bag N:Gaitor, decals, knife, bottle opener, camp chair, koozie and doe urine, \$50 Chamber Bucks Nature's ReLeaf	Bobby Underwood
Bag O: Johnstone shirt, hat, DVD, knife, gaitor, koozie, Sportsman's World, camp chair, doe urine	Cody Simon
Bag P: Scent Crusher O-Zone room system and Code Red Doe urine, Sportsman's World	Traven Malbouef
ENV 32: 52 Week Weapons Raffle Ticket, \$50 Chamber Bucks - QDMA, Tip of the Mitt, Nature's ReLeaf	Terry Miller
NV 33 plus bag 33: Planer Case, hunting accessories from Dandy Outdoor Maintenance, Camping Starlight Campground	Aaron Brown
S100 Cash - Scott Hamlin / Bohning	Tim Tobias
PRIZES CONTRIBUTED BY: Alden's Mill House, Bohning, Dandy Outdoors, Starlight Campground, Buffalo Wildwings, Sportsman's World, Whitetails Unlimited, SA Fishing Co, Nature's ReLeaf, TV 7 & 4, Arby's, McDonald's, MyMedia, Sitka, Vortex, Johnstone Supply, Jay's Sporting Goods, Rugged Legacy, Mancelona Sports, Grey Wolf Taxidermy, QDMA	